# 1.10.1 Name and designation of the public information officer (PIO), Assistant Public Information officer (APIO) & Appellate Authority

Rahul Pandey, Assistant Director (APIO) Vimal kumar Pandey, Deputy Director(PIO) Durgasankar Sahu, Director (Appellate Authority)

#### 1.10.2Address, telephone numbers and email ID of each designated official

9717799753 rahul.npti@gov.in (APIO) 8527666466 vimal.npti@gov.in (PIO) 9868240671 dsahu.npti@gov.in (Appellate Authority)

https://npti.gov.in/en/our-faculty/faridabad

#### 1.12.1 Educational programmes

RTI awareness is creates at regular intervals & training given on how to use RTI portal

https://rtionline.delhi.gov.in/

### 1.12.3 Training of CPIO/APIO

Training given on how to use RTI portal.

https://rtionline.gov.in/request/cpioDetails\_rticorner.php

### 1.12.4 Update & publish guidelines on RTI by the Public Authorities concerned

Guidelines for public Authorities

https://dopt.gov.in/guidelines-on-rti

https://dopt.gov.in/sites/default/files/1\_4\_2008\_IR%28Eng%29.pdf

**RTI Notifications** 

https://cic.gov.in/rti-notifications

## 5.1.1 Name & details of - (a) Current CPIOs & FAAs, (b) Earlier CPIO & FAAs from 1.1.2015

a) First Appellate Authority: Durgasankar Sahu Director,

NPTI Email: dsahu.npti@gov.in

Ph: 9868240671

CPIO Sh.V.K.Pandey Dy. Director, NPTI

Email: vimal.npti@gov.in

Ph: 8527666466

(b) Earlier CPIO: Sh. V. K. Pandey, Dy. Director

Earlier FAA: Dr. N. V. Kumar, Director

## 5.1.3 Appointment of Nodal Officers not below the rank of Joint Secretary/ Additional HoD - (a) Date of appointment, (b) Name & Designation of the officers

Nodal Officer Sh.S.N.Pandey, Dy. Director; since 09.06.2023

5.1.4 Consultancy committee of key stake holders for advice on suo-motu disclosure - (a) Dates from which constituted, (b) Name & Designation of the officers

Nodal Officer Sh.S.N.Pandey, Dy.Director, NPTI CPIO Sh.V.K.Pandey, Dy.Director, NPTI FAA Durgasankar Sahu, Director, NPTI since; 09.06.2023